HIGHLINE WATER DISTRICT
King County, Washington

RESOLUTION 19-4-15B

RESOLUTION AWARDING CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT #19-70-12 TO REED
TRUCKING & EXCAVATING, INC. FOR PROJECT 19-3 KDM/PHS & 9TH PL S WATER
MAIN REPLACEMENT

WHEREAS, by passage of Resolution 18-11-7B, the Board authorized design contract #18-60-35
with PACE Engineers, Inc. for the water main replacement; and

WHEREAS, the advertisement for bids for Project 19-3 was published in the Seattle Daily
Journal of Commerce on 3/26/19 and 4/2/19. The bid opening was held at the District
Headquarters on 4/9/19 at 10:00 am. The District received five (5} bids (Exhibit A - Bid
Tabulation) attached hereto and incorporated herein); and

WHEREAS, the District and legal counsel reviewed the bids and references and recommend
awarding the construction contract to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder Reed Trucking
& Excavating, Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

1.  The General Manager or Designee is authorized to enter into construction contract #19-
70-12 with Reed Trucking & Excavating, Inc. for a not-to-exceed amount of $357,430.00
plus W.S.S.T. for Project 19-3 KDM/PHS & 9th Pl S Water Main Replacement. The General
Manager is authorized to negotiate and approve change orders up to 5% of the contract
award.

2. The General Manager and/or the District's legal counsel are authorized to make minor
changes to the contract if required.

ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS of Highline Water District, King County,
Washington, at an open public meeting held this 15th day of April 2019.

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

rmeire, President Vince KogsternSecretary

Daniel Johbjon, Commissioner

19-4-15B_AwardCorstContract_19-70-12_Project19-3.docx
Pagelof I



HIGHLINE WATER DISTRICT

BID TABULATION

PROJECT 19-3 KDM/PHS & 9TH PL S WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

HWD HEADQUARTERS - 23828 36TH AVE 5, KENT, WA 98832 - APRIL 5, 2019 £ 10:08 AM

EXHIBIT A

ENGINGER'S ESTINATE EARTIMORKS, INC. ciscioe, . ENTERPRISES, TNC. CONSTRUCTION, TN ExCauATING, THC.

IJ:M QTY | UNIT ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT! AMOUNT AMOUNT| UNIT PRICE AMOUNT IJ:.M
1 1 LS |Mobilization/Demohilization $ 30,00000| 3% 30,000.00 $ 30,00000| $ 30,000.00| $ 40,00000 | $ 40,000.00] $ 40,00000 | §  40,000.00 § 53,000.00 | % 53,000.00} % 30,00000 | § 30,000.000 1
2 1 LS |Temporary Erosion and Sedimentation Control 3 350000 % 3,500.00| $ 300000 ¢ 3,000.00] $ 20,00000 | $ 20,000.00] $ 3,000.00 | 3 3,000.00 $ 600000 | % 6,000.00 $ 3,500.00 | $ - 3500000 2
3 1 LS [Temporary Traffic Control $ 17,500.00 | 17,500.00 $ 50000001 $ 50,000.00 $ 40,00000 | 3 40,000.00 % 40,00000| §  40,000.00 $ 50,000.00 | $ 50,000.00( $ 4000000 § 40,00000; 3
4 610 LF |Trench Safety Systemns $ 200 % 1,220.00| $ 100] $ 610.00| $ 250 $ 1,525.007 $ 100] $ 610.00 $ 100| % 610.00( 183000 § 1,830.00| 4
5 1 LS |Construction Surveying $ 4,00000] $ 4,000.00| $ 3,00000| % 3,000,001 $ 255000 $ 2,550.00] $ 302000 | $ 3,020.00{ § 500000 | $ 5,000.00 $ 500000 $ 5000.00] 5
6 200 LF |Ductile Iron Water Main, RJ, Class 52, 4-inch Diam. $ 6500 % 13,000.00| $ 10000 | $ 20,000.00] $ 14000 | $ 28,000.00| 3 13000 | § 26,000.00( $ 13100 | $  26,20000] § 15000001 $ 1500000) 6
7 1 EA |Reconnect to Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly $ 3,50000) $ 3,500.00] $ 500000 | $ 5000.00] 3 4400001 § 4,400.00] § 321000 | % 3,210.00| $ 400000 | $ 4,000.00] $ 3,50000 | $ 350000 7
8 | 170 | LF [Ductiie Iron Water Main, RY, Class 52, 8-In, Diam. $ o500 $  16,150.00) § 12000] s 2040000( § 16600 | §  28,22000( 3 16000 | §  27,20000( 15200 | §  2584000) ¢ 13,60000 | $ 1360000 8
9 240 LF  |Ductite Iron Water Main, RJ, Class 52, 12-In. Diam. $ 14000 $ 33,600.00] $ 15000 | § 36,000.00( $ 160.00 | $ 38,400.00] $ 19000 | $ 4560000 3 40000 | $ 96,000.00| $ 2400000 | § 24000001 9
10 750 | LBS |Additional Duction lron Water Main Fitting and Restrained Joints $ 400] § 3,000.00] $ 300§ % 2.250.00] $ 200 % 6,750.00] $ 500 % 3,750.00| $ 010 % 75.00] $ 525000 | $ 5,250.00] 18
11 2 | Ea |s&" Gate valve and Valve Box $ 200000 § 400000 § 120000 $ 240000 $ 212500 $  4.25000(s 154000 | §  3,08000]$ 150000 | §  3,00000] % 300000 § 3,00000) 12
12 1 EA  |Fire Hydrant Assembly $ goo000| $ 800000 % 7,50000] § 7.500.00| % 670000 § 6,700.00| § 565000 | $ 5,650.00| $ 1200000 $  12,00000| § 7,00000 | § 7.00000( 12
13 1 | EA |Remove Existing Fire Hydrant and Valve Box $ 100000 $ 100000} $ 150000] $  1500.00[ $ 62500 § 625.00] $ 22000 8 1,22000] § 70000 | $ 700.00] $ 75000 | $ 75000 13
14 1 EA  |2" Blowoff Assembly $ 4,00000| % 4,00000] & 450000] § 4,500.00] $ 1625001 $ 1,625.00] $ 492000 | % 4,920.00| § 410000 | $ 4,100.00| $ 250000 | $ 2,500.00 14
15 3 | EA [Short Side Service Connection 1 In. Diam. $ 225000] $  675000) § 220000 $§ 660000 157500 3 472500)% 228000 3 6840008 240000 $  7.20000{% 450000 | $ 450000 15
16 6 | EA |iong Side Service Connection 1 In. Diam. $ 300000| $  18,00000( § 250000 $ 1500000 s 172500 | §  10,350.00{ § 222000 §  13,32000{ % 300000| §  18000.00( 3 1200000 | $ 1200000 16
17 4 | EA |reconnect ta Existing Service Line % 200000 $  8000.00] § 1000001 $ 4000003 72500 § 250000 § 163000 §  652000($ 170000 | ¢  680000(% a00000] § 400000 17
18 3 | EA [cutin and/or Connect to Existing Water System $ soo000] § 1500000 § 650000 §  19.500.00] $ 450000 [ $  13,500.00( § 672000| §  20160.00( ¢ 1250000 | §  37,50000| § 7,50000 | $ 7.50000| 18
19 | 675 | TON [crushed Surfacing Top Course (CSTC) $ s000| $ 2025000 $ 00§ 1687500 § sap0( $  35,10000( $ 2500 § 1687500 $ 200 § 135000 § 33,75000| § 3375000| 19
20 | 435 | sY |planing Bituminous Paving $ 2750 $  11687.50 $ 2000 $ 850000 $ 700l 3 7.225.00] $ 4150] §  17.63750[ ¢ 3000 $ 1275000 $ 4,250.00( $ 425000 20
21 | 500 | LF |[Final Saw Cut Existing Asphalt and Cement Concrete $ spo| 3 150000 § 300l $  1s0000] $ 600 $ 300000 § 375| 187500 § 010 s 5000] 4 250000 $ 250000 21
22 475 | TON |HMA CL 1/2 In. PG 64-22 3 17500 | $ 83,125.00] $ 160.00| $ 76,000.00] § 150.00] $ 71,250.00| $ 150.00| §  71,25000f $ 16500 § 7837500 % 114,00000] §$ 114,000.00] 22
23 1 LS |surface Restoration ¢ sooogo| § 500000 § 2500000 ¢ 2500000 $ 24000000 $ 2400000 ¢ 35,00000] § 3500000 § 8s,00000] $  88000.00| § 10,000.00] $ 10,000.00{ 23
24 1 FA  [Minor Changes $ 1000000 | $ 10,000.00 $ 10,000.00| $ 10,000.00] % 10,000.00( $ 10,000.00| $ 10,000.00| % 10,000.00] $ 16,000.00| $ 10,000.00| % 10,000.00] $ 10,000.00| 24

SUBTOTAL $ 321,782.50 SUBTOTAL § 36913500 SUBTOTAL $  405,095.00 SUBTOTAL $ 406,737.50 SUBTOTAL § 546,550.00 SUBTOTAL $ 357,430.00
WSST (10%) $ 32,178.25 WSST (10%) _§ 36,913.50 WSST (10%) _§ 40,509.50 WSST (10%) $  40,673.75 WSST (10%) _§ 54,655.00 WSST (10%) _$ 35,743.00
TOTAL $ 353,960.75 TOTAL $  406048.50 TOTAL §  445604.50 TOTAL $§ 447411.25 TOTAL _§  601,205.00 TOTAL § 393,173.00
APPARENT LOW BIDDER

SECOND APFPARENT LOW BIDDER
BID IRREGULARITY: DISCREPANCY BETWEEN AMOUNT
SHOWN AND WORDS




Agenda Item No.: 5.3
Agenda Date: 04/15/19
Reviewed By: M.#..

SUBJECT: Project 19-3 KDM/PHS & 9th Pl S Water Main Replacement
Award Construction Contract #19-70-12 to Reed Trucking & Excavating, Inc.

CATEGORY FINANCIAL ’
Executive [ ] Expenditures?  Yes [x] No|[ | N/A[ ]
Administrative [ Budgeted? Yes [x]| No[ | N/AT |
Engineering/Operations E] Amount: $ 357,430.00

Plus WSST

ATTACHMENTS:
1. Resolution 19-4-15B
2. Exhibit A - Bid Tabulation

COMMENTS:

The advertisement for bids for Project 19-3 was published in the Seattle Daily Journal of
Commerce on 3/26/19 and 4/2/19. The bid opening was held at the District Headquarters on
4/9/19 at 10:00 am. The District received five (5) bids {Exhibit A — Bid Tabulation}.

The District and legal counsel reviewed the bids and references and recommend awarding the
construction contract to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder Reed Trucking & Excavating,
Inc.

19-4-15(5.3) AwardContract_19-70-12 ReedTrucking-Excavating_Proj19-3.dccx
REF# _ 102 REVISED: _ 3/12/2010




